The pro forma condensed statement of operations is presented to show income from
continuing operations as if the Five States transactions occurred as of the
beginning of the period presented. The pro forma condensed balance sheet is
based on the assumption that the Five States transaction occurred effective
December 31, 2006.

Pro forma data are based on assumptions and include adjustments as explained in
the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements. The pro
forma data are not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would
have been attained had the Five States transaction occurred on the dates
referenced above and should not be viewed as indicative of operations in future
periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read
in conjunction with notes thereto, Isramco's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2006 and the Statements of Combined Revenues and Direct
Operating Expenses included herein.

   7

Edgar Filing: ISRAMCO INC - Form 8-K/A

6

   Isramco, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   For The Year Ended December 31, 2006
   (in thousands)

   ISRAMCIO
   HISTORICAL   FIVE STATES   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL

REVENUES:
Operator fees from related party   $   69   $   --   $   --   $   69
Oil and gas sales   2,167   22,363   --   25,530
Interest income   448   --   --   448
Office services to related parties   480   --   --   480
Office services to others   276   --   --   276
Gain on marketable securities   1,177   --   --   1,177
Equity in net gain of investees   2,570   --   --   2,570
Compensation for legal settlement   2,536
Gain from swap transactions   2,604
Other income   39   --   --   5,179
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
TOTAL REVENUES   12,366   22,363   --   34,729

EXPENSES:
Interest expense   294   --   7,059   (a)   7,353
Accretion expenses   71   --   128   (c)   199
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   455   --   5,956   (b)   6,411
Lease operating expenses and severance
  taxes   1,119   7,728   --   8,847
Exploration costs   125   --   --   125
Operator expense   330   --   --   330
General and administrative
  To related parties   227   --   --   227
  To others   1,782   --   213   (d)   1,995
Impairment of oil and gas assets   668   --   --   668
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
TOTAL EXPENSES   5,071   7,728   13,356   26,155

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
  BEFORE TAXES   7,295   14,635   (13,356)   8,574

Income taxes   (726)   --   (371)   (i)   (1,097)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income (loss) from continuing operations   6,569   14,635   (13,727)   7,477
Loss on discontinued operations   (3,111)   --   --   (3,111)
Gain from disposal of discontinued
  operation   384   --   --   384
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
NET INCOME   $   3,842   $   14,635   $   (13,727)   $   4,750

EARNINGS PER SHARE - BASIC AND DILUTED
Continuing operations   $   2.42   $   2.75
Discontinued operations   (1.01)   (1.01)
   -----------   -----------
Total   $   1.41   $   1.74
   ===========   ===========

[…]

OUTSTANDING - BASIC AND DILUTED   2,717,691   2,717,691
   ===========   ===========

   See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   8

   Isramco, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of December 31, 2006
   (in thousands)

   FIVE STATES
   ISRAMCO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $   573   $  84,300   (e)   $   273
   (85,300)   (g)
   700   (h)
Restricted cash   17,000   (17,000)   (g)   --
Marketable securities, at market   3,130   (1,200)   (f)   1,930
Accounts receivable   403   --   403
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   5,057   (3,000)   2,057
Accounts receivable - sale of Magic 1   2,150   --   2,150
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   28,313   (21,500)   6,813

Property and equipment, net   12,537   90,790   (g)   103,327
Marketable securities, at market   5,759   --   5,759
Investment in affiliates   15,302   --   15,302
Other assets   162   --   162
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL ASSETS   $  62,073   $  69,290   $ 131,363
   =========   =========   =========

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   5,050   $   --   $   5,050
Bank loans   347   --   347
Short term loan from related party   17,164   7,000   (e)   7,164
   (17,000)   (e)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   22,561   (10,000)   12,561
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Long-term bank loan   --   35,300   (e)   35,300
Long-term loans from related party   --   42,000   (e)   42,000
Asset retirement obligations   356   1,290   (g)   1,646
Deferred income taxes   4,412   4,412
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   4,768   78,590   83,358
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL LIABILITIES   27,329   68,590   95,919
   ---------   ---------   ---------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock   27   --   27

Edgar Filing: ISRAMCO INC - Form 8-K/A

8

Additional paid-in capital   26,240   --   26,240
Retained earnings   5,399   700   (h)   6,099
Accumulated other comprehensive income   3,242   --   3,242
Treasury stock   (164)   --   (164)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   34,744   700   35,444
   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $  62,073   $  69,290   $ 131,363
   =========   =========   =========

   See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   9

   Isramco Inc.
   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

(1)  BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2006, is based on the audited financial statements of Isramco for the year ended
December 31, 2006, the audited statement of combined revenues and direct

[…]

was used for the acquisition.
(i)   Record income tax effects of operations from purchase.

   10

   Isramco Inc.
   Pro Forma Supplemental Oil and Gas Disclosures
   (Unaudited)

The following table sets forth certain unaudited pro forma information
concerning Isramco's proved oil and gas reserves at December 31, 2006 giving
effect to the Five States Properties as if it had occurred as of the beginning
of 2006. There are numerous uncertainties inherent in estimating the quantities
of proved reserves and projecting future rates of production and timing of
development expenditures. The following reserve data represents estimates only
and should not be construed as being exact.

All of the reserves are located in the United States.

Proved and undeveloped reserves:

   OIL RESERVES OIL (MBBLS)
   ------------------------------------------
   ISRAMCO   FIVE STATES   PRO FORMA
   -------   -----------   ---------

Balance, December 31, 2005   105,368   1,750,767   1,856,135
Production   (13,464)   (124,912)   (138,376)
Revisions of previous estimates   24,071   --   24,071
   -------   ---------   ---------
Balance, December 31, 2006   115,975   1,625,855   1,741,830

Edgar Filing: ISRAMCO INC - Form 8-K/A

10

   =======   =========   =========

   GAS RESERVES OIL (MCF)
   -----------------------------------------
   ISRAMCO   FIVE STATES   PRO FORMA
   -------   -----------   ---------

Balance, December 31, 2005   1,644,700   25,838,049   27,482,749
Production   (59,066)   (1,762,311)   (1,821,377
Revisions of previous estimates   (213,634)   (213,634)
   ---------   ----------   ----------
Balance, December 31, 2006   1,372,000   24,075,738   25,447,738
   =========   ==========   ==========

   11

The standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows from the Company's
estimated proved gas reserves is provided for the financial statement user as a
common base for comparing oil and gas reserves of enterprises in the industry
and may not represent the fair market value of the Company's oil and gas
reserves or the present value of future cash flows of equivalent reserves due to
various uncertainties inherent in making these estimates. Those factors include
changes in oil and gas prices from year end prices used in the estimates,

[…]

The following table presents the standardized measure of discounted future net
cash flows from the ownership interest in proved oil and gas reserves as
December 31, 2006. The standardized measure of future net cash flows as of
December 31, 2006 is calculated using the price received by the seller as of the
end of the year. The prices for Five States were $6.43 per mcf and $68.88 per
barrel at December 31, 2006.

The resulting estimated future cash inflows are reduced by estimated future
costs to produce the estimated proved reserves based on actual year-end
operating cost levels. Future income taxes are based on year-end statutory
rates, adjusted for any operating loss carryforwards and tax credits. The future
cash flows are reduced to present value by applying a 10% discount rate.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
   ISRAMCO   FIVE STATES   PRO FORMA
   -------   -----------   ---------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Future cash inflows   $  18,208   $ 320,852   $ 339,060
Future production costs   (866)   (105,930)   (106,796)
Future development costs   (7,170)   (2,115)   (9,285)
Future net cash flows before income taxes   10,172   212,807   222,979
Future income tax   (2,976)   (38,510)   (41,486)
Future net cash flows   7,196   174,297   181,493
Effect of discounting future annual net cash flows at 10%   (2,875)   (78,371)   (81,246)
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Edgar Filing: ISRAMCO INC - Form 8-K/A

11

Discounted future net cash flow   $   4,321   $  95,926   $ 100,247
   =========   =========   =========

Beginning of the year   $   7,488   $ 109,656   $ 117,144
Sales, net of production costs   (1,048)   (14,635)   (15,683)
Net change in prices and production costs   (5,629)   (5,865)   (11,494)
Change in income tax   4,961   7,315   12,276
Acquisition of minerals in place   993   --   993
Revision of previous estimates   (1,716)   --   (1,716)
Change in discount   1,395   11,916   13,311
Change in production rate and other   (2,123)   (12,461)   (14,584)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
End of year   $   4,321   $  95,926   $ 100,247
   =========   =========   =========

   12

   SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the
Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

   ISRAMCO INC.

DATE: May 15, 2007   By: /s/ Haim Tsuff
   --------------------------------
   Haim Tsuff